

### **NOTICE OF VOTE ON A QUESTION**

(Sections 7, 12, 35, 46, and 53 of the Local Authorities Election Act)

**NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN** that a vote of the electors will be held on the following:

Vote on a Question Town of St. Paul Do you support the continuation of the photo radar (Red Light/ Stop Sign/

Speed) enforcement program in the Town of St. Paul?

Electors will be able to vote on the photo radar question at the Advance Poll or on Election Day as follows:

#### **ADVANCE POLL**

Date: October 5, 2017 Time: 8:00 a.m. to 8:00 p.m.

Place: Town Hall-Council Chambers

5101-50 Street

#### **ELECTION DAY**

Date: October 16, 2017

Time: 10:00 a.m. to 8:00 p.m.

Place: St. Paul Recreation Centre

4802-53 Street

## **VOTER ID REQUIREMENTS**

PROOF OF IDENTITY AND CURRENT RESIDENCE are required to vote on the photo radar question ballot as per Section 53 of the Local Authorities Election Act.

Documents that have voter's name and address on it will be accepted as valid proof, such as:

- Photo identification issued by a Canadian government or agency, whether federal, provincial or local;
- Bank/credit card statement or personal cheque
- Utility Bill ie. telephone, public utilities commission, television, electricity, gas or water.
- Vehicle ownership; registration, or insurance certificate.

# MUST BE A TOWN RESIDENT TO BE ELIGIBLE TO VOTE ON THE QUESTION.

For a full list of accepted proof of identity and current residence documents, please visit:

http://municipalaffairs.alberta.ca/MC\_elections

Should you have any questions regarding this notice, please contact the Returning Officer at 780-645-4481.

Dated at the Town of St. Paul, in the Province of Alberta, this 20th day of September, 2017.

Jim Laidley, Returning Officer